■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
DIGITAL POTENTIOMETERS DP 7114
■FEATURES ■APPLICATIONS
● Auto calibration
● Remote control adjustment
● Offset, gain and zero controls
● Rewritable calibration

Temperature range
I：– 40 °C ~ 85 °C
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
● Taping code and quantity
Package
SC70 5/6 ○ ―
SOT-23 5/6/8 ○ ―
TDFN 8 ○ ―
MSOP 8 ○ 96 pcs.
MSOP 10 ○ 96 pcs.
SOIC 8 ○ 100 pcs.
SOIC 20 ○ 36 pcs.
SOIC 24 ○ 31 pcs.
TSSOP 8 ○ 100 pcs.
TSSOP 20 ○ 74 pcs.
TSSOP 24 ○ 62 pcs.
Pin no.
Taping quantity (pcs./reel)
1,000 2,000 3,000
Magazine quantity
(Maximum Q’ty/stick)
DP series
DIGITAL POTENTIOMETERS
■TAPING PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS
End Head
FilledEmpty
160 mm min. 160 mm min.
Empty
390 mm min.Direction of feed
Label
Leader
SOT-23 SOIC TSSOP TDFN, DFN
TQFN
QFN
Package Type
(RD, ZD) TDFN, DFN
Package Type
(VP2, SP2)
MSOPSC-70
■MARKING
Marking condition of IC top view is as follows;
※Regarding the details of each part number, please refer to respective specifications.
1 2 3 4
5 6 7
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19
Device CodeDevice Code
Production Year